
Date 

 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 
Utgåva 
Edition 

Ändr.medd.nr. 
Rev.note no. 

Datum Sign. 

A 
0 0488-05 2006-01-09 SBN 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

B 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

C C 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

D D 
 
 
 
 
 

 
E 

 
 
 

Generell tolerans 
General tolerance 

TST 1 
Benämning 

  UR Maxi box 

Sammanst. 
Assembly 

Ersätter 
Replaces 

 
Ritad 
Drawn 

 
 
 
 
TUK 

Ersatt av 
Peplaced by 

 
Godkänd 
Approved 

 
 
 

Datum 
Date 

2019-01-23 

 
E 

 
Skala 
Scale 

1:0.5 
Name 

UR Maxi box 
 
 
 
 TROAX AB 

 
 

Rit.nr. 

Produktgrupp 
Productgroup 

Material handling / Logistics 
Utgåva Blad F 

HILLERSTORP 
SWEDEN 

Draw.no UK800071 Edition 

0 
Sheet 

1 / 2 
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 00009862 8 

 
 
 
 

Ma xi  box  

 
 

Ma xi  box  
 

FM  
A3  

 
FM  

D
o
k.

 n
r.

 x
-x

xx
 u

tg
åv

a 
x
 

D
en

n
a 

h
an

d
lin

g
 få

r 
ej

 u
ta

n
 v

år
t m

ed
g
iv

an
d
e 

ko
p
ie

ra
s.

 
D

en
 få

r 
ej

 h
el

le
r 
d
el

g
es

 a
n
n
an

 e
lle

r 
el

je
st

 o
b
eh

ö
ri
g
en

 a
n
vä

n
d
as

. 
Ö

ve
rt

rä
d
el

se
 h

är
av

 b
ei

vr
as

 m
ed

 s
tö

d
 a

v 
g
äl

la
n
d
e 

la
g
. 

T
h
is

 d
ra

w
in

g
 m

u
st

 n
o
t w

it
h
o
u
t o

u
r p

er
m

is
si

o
n
 b

e 
co

p
ie

d
. 

It
 m

ay
 fu

rt
h
er

 n
o
t b

e
 d

is
tr

ib
u
te

d
 to

 a
n
o
th

er
 o

r a
n
p
ro

p
er

ly
 

b
e 

u
se

d
.C

o
n
tr

av
en

si
o
n
 w

ill
 b

e 
p
ro

se
cu

te
d
. 

Pos Ant. Description Material Art.nr Anmärkning 

1 7 Panel UR350 2200x1200  35120001 23/01 

2 1 Panel UR350 2200x1000  35100001 23/01 

3 1 Door UX450 P 2100x1180  36118101 23/01 

4 1 Door UX450 P 2100x980   36098101 23/01 

5 2 UX T-box sym. Hinged Tube  36301011 23/01 

6 2 Locking Short Hasp  26510519 23/01 

7 1 UX T-Box Door Top Stop BZP 36301079 23/01 

8 1 Drop Bolt UX L=350C  36801700 23/01 

9 2 G UR Floor Foot  35500701 23/01 

10 4 G UR End Support Foot  35500751 23/01 

11 6 UX T-Box Roof Gusset BZP 36301029 23/01 

12 13 Bolt M6S 8x35  89050042 23/01 

13 8 Bolt M6S8x65  89050045 23/01 

14 10    MF6S M8x35 C/S  89050138 23/01 

15 16 Bolt M8x55 Flanged  89050044 23/01 

16 1 UR Maxi Box Roof Support  77000200 23/01 

17 6 Angle Bolt 45x45 M8  89050162 23/01 

18 7 M8 Eccentric Washer  89050290 23/01 
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Print number: TUK :   01 / 01 / 19 

Article no.: UK800071 

 
 
 
 

This drawing shows a 
UR Maxi Box No 2 to demonstrate 
the general principals of assembly. 

 
Maxi Box Article. No Dimensions (W x D) 
No 1 UK800073 2200 x 1200 
No 2 UK800071 2200 x 2400 
No 3 UK800069 2200 x 3600 
No 4 UK800067 2200 x 4800 
No 5 UK800065 2200 x 6000 

www.troax.com 

2 35120001 Panel UR350 2200x1000 1 1 1 1 1 

3 36118101 Door UX450 P 2100x1180 1 1 1 1 1 

4 36098101 Door UX450 P 2100x980  1 1 1 1 1 

5 36301011 Tube with hinge T-box sym. 2 2 2 2 2 

6 26510519 Sec.plate padlock UX short 2 2 2 2 2 

7 36301079 Stop Box 280x80x3 1 1 1 1 1 
8 36801700 Drop bolt for double door 1 1 1 1 1 
9 35500701 Floor fixing part wall - 2 4 6 8 

10 35500751 End support part wall 4 4 4 4 4 

11 36301029 Ceiling fixing Box 4 6 8 10 12 
12 89050042 Bolt M6S 8x35 13 13 13 13 13 

13 89050045 Bolt M6S8x65 8 8 8 8 8 

14 89050138 Screw MF6S M8x35 10 10 10 10 10 

15 89050044 Bolt M8x55 Tensi 3 16 29 42 55 

16 77000200 Fitting Roof support Box 1 1 1 1 1 

17 89050162 Angel screw 45x45 M8 6 6 6 6 6 

18 89050290 Washer 26x9x3 eccentric 4 7 10 13 16 

Pos Article no. Description in no in no in no in no in no 
   1 2 3 4 5 

1 35120001 Panel UR350 2200x1200 4 7 10 13 16 

NOTE – NO FOOT IS 
REQUIRED BETWEEN 

PANELS 1 & 2 ON 
REAR WALL Maxi Box


